Result of First Count

Police and Crime Commissioner Election on Thursday, 5 May 2016

Kent Police Area

The number of first preference votes cast for the Police and Crime Commissioner
Election on Thursday, 5 May 2016 in the Kent Police Area, were as as follows:-

Candidate

Votes

Henry David BOLTON

UK Independence Party (UKIP)

David Sandru NAGHI

Liberal Democrat

Tristan John OSBORNE

Labour Party

Gurvinder Singh SANDHER

Independent

Matthew Richard SCOTT

The Conservative Party Candidate

Steven Thomas UNCLES

English Democrats - "More Police - catching criminals!"

73,299
19,601
50,978
26,221
88,396

8,311

Rejected Ballot Papers Number | Information

Want of Official Mark O | Total for Candidates 266,806
Voting for more than one candidate as to the first preference vote 2,939 | Total Rejected 6,399
Writing or mark by which voter could be identified 27 | Total 273,205
Unmarked as to the first preference vote 1,647

Void for Uncertainty 1,786 | Electorate 1,271,575
Total Rejected 6,399 | Tumout 21.5%

As no candidate has received more than half of the valid first preference votes, every
local Returning Officer will now count the second preference votes for the candidates

who are not eliminated from the contest.
The remaining candidates are:-

Henry David BOLTON
Matthew Richard SCOTT

Nadeem Aziz
Police Area Returning Officer
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